Provisional

Qualifying 1

Sanction No. IDC-18-S
Sonoma Raceway
2.52 Mile Road Course
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Car
No.
46
55
25
43
28
91
16
6
17
24
19
84
54
01
13

Driver/Hometown/Region

Oscar Jackson / Chino CA/ CSCC
Tony Roma / Beverly Hills Ml / DET
Brandon Vivian / Milford Ml / DET
John Phillips 11l / Sealy TX / Hous
Jake Pipal / Oakdale CA / SFR

Kent Carter / Houston TX / Hous
Cherie Storms / Langley BC / Nwst
Robert Rodriguez Jr. / Brentwood CA / SFR
Joseph Gersch / Conroe TX / Hous
Frank Schwartz / Ann Arbor MI / DET
Scott Lovewell / Modesto CA / SFR
Fritz Wilke / Chelsea MI / DET

Clint deWitt / Sacramento CA / SFR
Jasper Drengler / Shawano WI / Milw
James Jordan / Aliso Viejo CA/CSCC

=37z SONOMA
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sccA OCTOBER 16 - 21, 2018

RUNDOFFES

Sponsor

Jackson Racing/BF Goodrich/Ford
Mobil 1/Mr. Peel

Mobil 1/Flying Cork Racing

HPD

Carbotech/Zamp/Mazda
Honda/Hoosier/Carbotech/PRP
WCS Motorsports

Larry Oka Racing/Marvel Const Srv

AACS/Appalachian Tire/Hoosier
Hutton Lovewell

Mobil 1/MMB Imagery/Capaldi Racing
IPB-Autosport/GIAC

Chimney Mechanix

Jeff Jordan/BF Goodrich

Make/Model

2011 Ford Fiesta
2012 Chevrolet Sonic
Chevrolet Sonic
2015 Honda Fit
2014 Mazda 2
2015 Honda Fit
2011 Mazda 2
2011 Mazda 2
Mazda 2

2011 Mini Cooper
2011 Mini Cooper
2011 Ford Fiesta
2013 Mini Cooper
Honda Fit

2012 Mazda 2

1] - Penalty applied
§ - Sound (loss of lap)

Chief of T & S: Bill Skibbe
Posted: 10/16/18 6:30 PM

B-Spec

Tuesday, October 16, 2018

1st Qual

Fast Lap
1:59.815
2:00.821
2:00.910
2:01.679

§ 2:02.102
2:02.990
2:03.097
2:03.616
2:04.374
2:04.850
2:05.620
2:06.178
2:07.547
2:16.085

%  Notime

% - more than 115% top qualifier (2:17.787)

# - Bad car number

Please check the correctness of your name, hometown, and sponsor.
All changes are due to Timing and Scoring by 5:00 pm last day of qualifying.

T - Transponder problem
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